
City of Portsmouth
Public Works Department

June 6, 2014
Addendum #1
Bid # 44-14

South Dock Replacement – Prescott Park

This addendum forms part of the original document marked: Bid#44-14 South Dock
Replacement – Prescott Park.

All questions shall be submitted in writing no later than June 13 at 4:30 p.m. to Tom Richter
(tcrichter@cityofportsmouth.com) and Linn Lebel (llebel@appledoremarine.com).  A second
addendum will be released the following week with response to all questions.

Attachments included in this amendment are the following:

1. List of Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting Attendees

2. Wetlands and Non-Site Specific Permit 2013-02423 as issued by the DES. Permit
includes conditions that shall be met during construction.

Please acknowledge this addendum within your proposal, failure to do so may subject a bidder to
disqualification.

End of Addendum #1
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Prescott Park South Float Replacement Pre Bid Sign In
Name Company Contact Information
Tom Richter City of Portsmouth 603-766-1412 tcrichter@cityofportsmouth.com
David Moore City of Portsmouth 603-610-7226 dmoore@cityofportsmouth.com
Robert Snover Appledore Marine Engineering 603-766-1870 rsnover@appledoremarine.com
Linn Lebel Appledore Marine Engineering 603-766-1871 llebel@appledoremarine.com
George Gray Appledore Marine Engineering 603-766-1872 ggray@appledoremarine.com
Deke Mackintosh Maritime C&E 207-337-0753 deke@martimece.com
Dennis Nickell HL Patten Const. 207-439-2008
Doug Anderson Riverside Pickering 207-451-9229
Dan Bernard CPM Constructors 207-865-0000 dbernard@cpmconstructors.com
Jim Casy Yates Electric 603-868-8255
Devin Prock Prock Marine 207-594-4563
Barry Bush Pepperrell Cove 207-252-5197
Pat Sughrue Cianbro 207-318-9448 psughrue@cianbro.com
Kevin Pelletier North Shore Marine 978-745-8062 kpelletiere@barge90.com
Dan White C White Marine Inc 978-777-5656 dwhite@cwhitemarine.com
David Shorey Cianbro 207-416-2821 dshorey@cianbro.com
Mason Sears SF Marina Systems hmsears@sfmarinausa.com
Lucinda Tilas Chesterfield Associates lucinda@ca-inc.net
Kim Suhr Wyman and Simpson 207-737-4471 ksuhr@wymansimpson.com
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